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old value modern japanese

Wine List




Billecart-Salmon Champagne Brut (375ml)
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier
Ay, France

Billecart-Salmon Champagne Brut (750ml)
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier
Ay, France

Billecart-Salmon Champagne Rosé
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier
Ay, France

Billecart-Salmon Champagne ‘Vintage’
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Pinot Meunier
Ay, France

Ruinart ‘Blanc de Blancs’
Chardonnay, Reims, France

Krug
Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier
Reims, France

Dom Perignon ]
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Epernay, France

Dassai Jyunmai Daiginjyo - 45" (360ml)
Dry sparkling sake, Yamaguchi, Japan

Osawa Methode Traditionelle
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Grant Burge Fifth Generation Petite Bubbles
Dry sparkling, Barossa, Australia

$88
NV

$175
NV

$240
NV

$300
2013

$260
NV
$640
NV

$650
2012

$50
NV

$85
NV

$50
NV



Mon Cheval
Dry Riesling, Waipara, NZ

Millton
Viognier, Gisborne, NZ

Pieropan ‘Soave Classico’ D.0.C 2020
Garganega, Veneto, Italia

Maior de Mendoza ‘Albarifio Sobre Lias’
Albarifo, Rias Baixas, Spain

Deep Down
Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, NZ

Foxes Island ‘Sur Lie Aged’
Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, NZ

Te Mata
Sauvignon Blanc, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Folium ‘Reserve’
Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, NZ

Gerard Fiou Terroir Silex Sancerre
Sauvignon Blang, Loire Valley, France

Cloudy Bay ‘Te Koko'
Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough NZ

Hawkshead
Pinot Gris, Central Otago, NZ

Escarpment
Pinot Blanc, Martinborough, NZ

Osawa ‘Prestige Collection’
Chardonnay, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Cave de Lugny ‘Les Charmes'
Chardonnay, Burgundy, France

Man O'War ‘Valhalla’
Chardonnay, Waiheke, NZ

Te Mata ‘Elston’
Chardonnay, Hawkes Bay, NZ

William Faivre ‘Chablis’
Chardonnay, Burgundy, France

$75
2020

$80
2021

$85
2022

$85
2022

$70
2022

$80
2015

$80
2022

$105
2013

$120
2022

$160
2019

$75
2023

$80
2023

$105
2016

$115
2021

$125
2021

$130
2023

$180
2021



Folium ‘Rosé’
Grenache, Marlborough, NZ

Chateau Gassier ‘Esprit’
Syrah/Grenache/Cinsault, Provence, France

Aix ‘Rosé’
Syrah/Grenache/Cinsault, Provence, France

Poppies ‘Rosé’
Pinot Noir, Martinborough, NZ

Hakutsuru Awayuki Sparkling Sake (300ml)
Nada, Japan

Bellbird Spring ‘Muté - L'alou ette’ (375ml)
Late Harvest Sav, Waipara, NZ

Chateau Garonnelles ‘Sauternes’ (375ml)
Sémillon, Bordeaux, France

Dow’s 10yr Port (750ml)
Douro Valley, Portugal

$75
2020

$75
2022

$90
2022

$105
2021

$50
NV

$80
2016

$90
2019

$190
NV



Taka K by Takahiro Koyama
Pinot Noir, Waipara, NZ

Deep Down
Pinot Noir, Marlborough, NZ

Fromm
Pinot Noir, Martinborough, NZ

Craggy Range
Pinot Noir, Martinborough, NZ

Foxes Island
Pinot Noir, Marlborough, NZ

Escarpment
Pinot Noir, Martinborough, NZ

Sato ‘Northburn’
Pinot Noir, Central Otago, NZ

Arnaud Lambert ‘Clos Mazurique’
Cabernet Franc, Saumur, France

Tolaini ‘Vallenuova - Chianti Classico’
Sangiovese, Tuscany, Italy

Altanza ‘Reserva’
Tempranillo, Rioja, Spain

Craggy Range
Syrah, Hawke’s Bay, NZ

Domaine Barons de Rothschild ‘Les Légendes’

Merlot/Cab Sav, Bordeaux, France

Pegasus Bay
Merlot/Cabernet, Canterbury, NZ

Osawa ‘Prestige Collection’
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Hawkes Bay, NZ

Man O’War ‘Dreadnought’
Syrah, Waiheke, NZ

Hans Herzog ‘Spirit of Marlborough’
Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Cab Sav,
Marlborough, NZ

$80
2022

$85
2022

$85
2020

$90
2023

$110
2013

$140
2021

$145
2020

$85
2021

$95
2020

$100
2016

$75
2020

$95
2020

$110
2020

$120
2015

$130
2020

$225
2015



Shirakabegura Kimoto Ginjo
Origin: Nada, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 60%
Flavour profile: Soft dryness | ABV: 16%

Shirakabegura Junmai Daiginjo
Origin: Nada, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 45%
Flavour profile: Soft dryness | ABV: 15.5%

Ippin Junmai Daiginjo
Origin: Mito, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 50%
Flavour profile: Aromatic w’ soft dryness | ABV: 15%

Ippin Junmaigingo Muroka Namagenshu
Origin: Mito, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 50%
Flavour profile: Crisp fruit w’ soft dryness | ABV: 17%

Tenbu Junmai Daiginjo
Origin: Kagoshima, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 50%
Flavour profile: Soft dryness & sweet | ABV: 15%

Imayo Tsukasa ‘Koi’ Junmai Daiginjo
Origin: Niigata, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 50%
Flavour profile: Soft dryness w’ light sweetness | ABV: 17%

Ippin Awase Yuzu Sake
Origin: Mito, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: NA
Flavour profile: Citrus & sweet | ABV: 8%

Dassai Junmai Daiginjo 23
Origin: Yamaguchi, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 23%
Flavour profile: Aromatic w’ sweetness | ABV: 15%

Koimari Saki Junmai Ginjo
Origin: Saga, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 55%
Flavour profile: Aromatic w’ dryness | ABV: 16%

Ippin Junmai
Origin: Mito, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 60%
Flavour profile: Off dry | ABV: 15%

Ippin Junmai Chokara
Origin: Mito, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 70%
Flavour profile: Extra dry | ABV: 15%

Ippin Junmai Daiginjo
Origin: Mito, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: 50%
Flavour profile: Aromatic - Soft dry | ABV: 15%

Ippin Awase Yuzu Sake
Origin: Mito, Japan | Rice Polish Ratio: NA
Flavour profile: Citrus & sweet | ABV: 8%

$125
(640ml)

$160
(640ml)

$150
(720ml)

$175
(720ml)

$325
(720ml)

$350
(720ml)

$100
(720ml)

$325
(720ml)

$135
(720ml)

$325

$345

$375

$240



Roku - Japan, 43%

Ki No Bi - Japan, 45.7%

Etsu Ocean Water - Japan, 45%

Haymans London Dry - United Kingdom, 41.2%
Haymans Old Tom - United Kingdom, 41.4%
Haymans Sloe - United Kingdom, 26%
Cardrona ‘The Source’ - New Zealand, 47%

Cardrona ‘The Source, Bourbon Barrel’ - NZ, 47%

Stolichnaya - Latvia, 38%
Haku - Japan, 40%

Cardrona ‘the reid’ - New Zealand, 44%

Havana Anejo ‘Especial’ - Cuba, 40%
Havana Anejo ‘3 Anos’ - Cuba, 40%
Black Tears - Cuba, 40%

El Dorado 12 year - Guyana, 40%
Plantation 5 year - Barbados, 40%
Ratu 5 year spiced - Fiji, 40%

Ratu Signature blend - Fiji, 35%

Arette Tequila ‘Blanco’ - Mexico, 38%
Fortaleza Tequila ‘Reposado’ - Mexico, 40%

Fortaleza Tequila ‘Anejo’ - Mexico, 40%

$13
$18
$16
$13
$14
$12
$16
$19

$11
$13
$16

$12
$12
$14
$16
$15
$14
$14

$12
$20
$24



Suntory ‘Toki’- Japan, 43%

Suntory ‘Kaku’- Japan, 40%

Suntory ‘The Chita’ - Japan, 43%

Suntory ‘Old Whisky’ - Japan, 43%

Nikka ‘Miyagikyo’ Single Malt - Japan, 45%
Nikka ‘Taketsuru’ Pure Malt - Japan, 43%
Hibiki Japanese Harmony' - Japan, 43%
Yamazaki Distillers Reserve - Japan, 43%
Hakushu Distillers Edition - Japan, 43%

Hakushu 12yr - Japan, 43%

Cardrona ‘Growing Wings'- New Zealand, 67.1%
Cardrona ‘Growing Wings PX'- New Zealand, 63.7%

Makers Mark - United States, 40%

Legent - United States, 47%

Courvoisier VSOP - France, 40%
Cantina Del Castello ‘Grappa Soave'- Italia, 41%

Choya Umeshu - Japan 15% (60ml)

Antipodes Sparkling / Still Water (1L)

Juice
Apple & peach, Orange & mango

Soda
Coca-Cola, Coke zero Sugar
Lemonade, Ginger beer, Ginger ale

Tea
Peppermint, Geisha, Sensha, Jasmine, Earl Grey

$13
$14
$18
$19
$24
$28
$29
$34
$36
$44

$32
$44

$12
$14

$18
$16
$16

$12
$6

$6

$5



